LOADLIMITER 63 B TYPE TP&N DISTRIBUTION BOARDS
Document Ref: QAP050
  Version No: V3
                            Date: 29/1/21
Owned by: Paul Marland
Technical Data Sheet
Tel: +44 (0) 844 225 1063           Email: sales@dormansmith.co.uk
Datasheet version: V1
Date: 1/2/21
Issued by: PM
Whilst every effort has been made to ensure accuracy, no liability is accepted for the consequences of any error or omissions in this data sheet. Dorman
Smith Switchgear Ltd. reserve the right to change or amend any technical specification or product detail without prior notification.
Main Features
• Meets the requirements of EN 61439-3
• Suitable for Loadlimiter 63 MCBs and RCBOs
• Neutral and earth terminal at 25mm² for each single-pole way
• Integral clean earth facility
• Switch disconnector up to 125A can be mounted directly to the
busbars, integral to the board.
• Alternative incomers can be accommodated using the kits below.
CATALOGUE NUMBERS
DISTRIBUTION BOARDS
Outgoing Triple   Product
Pole Ways   Code
4     DBX04R
6     DBX06R
8     DBX08R
12     DBX12R
16     DBX16R
20     DBX20R
24     DBX24R
KITS FOR ALTERNATIVE INCOMERS
(All incoming devices/neutral links are to be ordered
separately)
Integral incomer mounting/connection kit  DBXCKR
Kit contains everything required to fit 4 pole switch
disconnectors, 4 pole RCCDs or modular contactors as incomers
integral to board.
Add on enclosure for 250A incomer  DBXYA3
To house any 3 Pole or 4 Pole YB3 Frame MCCB up to 250A
Enclosure contains all shrouds and connections and also has the
facility to mount two panel mounted meters using available
knockouts.
B TYPE DISTRIBUTION BOARD ACCESSORIES
125A integral metering kits
Contains MD1 or MD2 meter, CT(s), fuses and all mountings and connections
These kits are for directly fitted integral TP switch disconnector incomers and
cannot be used with incomers using DBXYA3 or DBXCKR kits.
Refer to metering selection charts in catalogue for more information.
125A single channel integral metering kit    DBXMK-MD1
125A dual channel metering kit for vertical split boards DBXMK-MD2
Integral surge kits
Contains type 2 surge protection DSPM3PN, supply MCB and all mountings and
connections
125A integral surge kit     DBX125SP
This kit cannot be used with a YB3 incomer or with integral meter kits.
250A integral surge kit     DBX250SP
This kit requires DBXYA3 enclosure.
LOADLIMITER 63 B TYPE TP&N DISTRIBUTION BOARDS
Document Ref: QAP050
  Version No: V3

5 x SP blanks and 5 x busbar
terminal blanks     DBXBM
5 x Half Pole blanks     DBXBH
Conversion Kit
TP&N to SP&N Conversion Kit    DBXTS
Spares
End Plate      DBXEP
Fixing Kit up to 24 ways (includes grey
door catch, cable clamps, way labels
and ON/OFF label)    DBX24FK
Joining Kits
DA18X to B Type Board Stacking Kit   DBXSKA
Vertical Stacking Kit     DBXJK
Terminal Bars
6 x useable single pole ways    DBXT06
12 x useable single pole ways   DBXT12
18 x useable single pole ways   DBXT18
24 x useable single pole ways   DBXT24
Direct connection kits
35mm2 cables    DBXD0
70mm2 cables     DBXD1
Earth Bar Kits